Claire Swanson

From: Tine Mathiasen

Sent: Thursday, September 8, 2022 2:20 PM

To: David Garcia; Claire Swanson

Cc: Kim Williamson

Subject: FW: Tom Jacobs resignation from NCSW Commission.

Attachments: VoiceMail_2022-08-31_14-13-50.amr

From: David Garcia < David. Garcia@nevadacountyca.gov>

Sent: Thursday, September 8, 2022 2:16 PM

To: Tine Mathiasen <Tine.Mathiasen@nevadacountyca.gov> Cc: Kim Williamson <Kim.Williamson@nevadacountyca.gov> Subject: FW: Tom Jacobs resignation from NCSW Commission.

Tine,

Not sure what we need to do with this, but wanted to make sure you had this information.

David A. Garcia, Jr.

Solid Waste Program Manager Nevada County Department of Public Works 950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 170 PO Box 599002 Nevada City, CA 95959

Office: 530-265-7038 Cell: 530-205-5845

From: Tom Jacobs < Sent: Thursday, September 1, 2022 4:39 PM

To: David Garcia < David.Garcia@nevadacountyca.gov> Subject: Tom Jacobs resignation from NCSW Commission.

David, confirming our conversation, I will have to resign from the NCSW commission.

Moving to an assisted living facility in Roseville to be near all of our doctors. Neither my wife or I can drive.

Thank you for allowing me to participate on the commission. Enjoyed the entire experience and have always believed that Nevada County was doing very well keeping up on all of the recycling directives.

Again, thank you.

You are doing a great job.

Tom Jacobs